

# BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Requested Board Meeting Date: February 7, 2017

Title: City of Tucson Appointment to Pima County Bond Advisory Committee

#### Introduction/Background:

The City of Tucson retains one membership on the Pima County Bond Advisory Committee. If the City wishes to make a reappointment or change their appointment, the request goes to the Board for ratification.

## **Discussion:**

City of Tucson requests appointment of Joyce Garland to the Pima County Bond Advisory Committee. Ms. Garland's appointment would replace that of Ms. Lynn Birkinbine.

#### **Conclusion:**

The City of Tucson requests the Board's ratification to appoint Joyce Garland to replace Ms. Birkinbine.

#### **Recommendation:**

Fiscal Impact	t:								
Board of Supervisor District:									
□ 1	<b>□ 2</b>	□ 3	□ 4	□ 5					
Department:	County Adminis	trator's Office	Telephone: 724-8149						
Department Director Signature/Date:									
Deputy County Administrator Signature/Date:									
County Administrator Signature/Date: Cilcultury 1/24/17									
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									



# MEMORANDUM

DATE: December 6. FROM: Michael J. City Manager

TO: Board of Supervisors

SUBJECT: City Manager's Appointment to the Bond Advisory Committee

Ms. Lynn Birkinbine will no longer represent the City of Tucson on the Bond Advisory Committee. I am appointing Mrs. Joyce Garland, Chief Financial Officer/Assistant City Manager to serve as my appointment.

**Contact Information** 

Joyce Garland Chief Financial Officer/Assistant City Manager 255 W. Alameda P.O. Box 27210 Tucson, AZ 85726-7210 Joyce.Garland@tucsonaz.gov

If you have any questions, please contact 791-4204.

MJO/amf

C: Albert Elias, Assistant City Manager Joyce Garland, Chief Financial Officer/Assistant City Manager Monica Perez, Management Assistant Deseret Romero, County Administrator's Office



# BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Requested Board Meeting Date: February 7, 2017

Title: Town of Oro Valley Appointment to Pima County Bond Advisory Committee

## Introduction/Background:

The Town of Oro Valley retains one membership on the Pima County Bond Advisory Committee. If the Town wishes to make a reappointment or change their appointment, the request goes to the Board for ratification.

## **Discussion:**

The Town of Oro Valley requests appointment of Joyce Powers to the Pima County Bond Advisory Committee. Ms. Powers' appointment would replace that of Mr. Donald Chatfield.

## **Conclusion:**

The Town of Oro Valley requests the Board's ratification to appoint Joyce Powers to replace Mr. Chatfield.

# **Recommendation:**

Fiscal Impa	ict:								
Board of Supervisor District:									
□ 1	□ 2	□ 3	□ 4	5					
Department	: County Administ	rator's Office	Te	Telephone: 724-8149					
Department Director Signature/Date:									
Deputy County Administrator Signature/Date:									
County Adn	ninistrator Signatu	ire/Date:	Bell	ultan	1/24/17				